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COMPANY NOTES
LA ROSE CASH.

La Rose, on July 1st, showed cash in hank and ore in tran­
sit and smelters $1,184,242, with ore sacked at mine 
ready for shipment at $162,311.

MOND NICKEL.

The report of the Mond Nickel Company, Limited, to 30th 
April last, to he submitted to the meeting on the 6th proximo, 
shows a balance to credit of profit and loss of £161,544. The 
directors propose to pay a dividend on the ordinary capital 
at the rate of I614 per cent, per annum (less income tax), and 
dividend on the deferred capital (less income tax) to the ex­
tent of £26,131, transferring to reserve £25,000 and to reserve

suspense account £10,000, leaving to be carried forward £28,- 
139. In order to meet the increased demand, the directors de­
cided to erect new and enlarged smelting works at Coniston, 
near Romford Junction, Ontario, Canada, where an excellent 
site of 3,700 acres of freehold land has been acquired for the 
purpose. Further capital will be required for the completion 
of these works and for other purposes, and the directors pro­
pose to make an issue of debenture stock, of which a prospectus 
will shortly be issued.

NIPISSING FINANCES.

Nipissing Mines’ statement as of July 1 shows: Cash in 
bank, $803,205; ore in transit and at smelters, $364,118; ore 
sacked at mine ready for shipment, $251,957.

STATISTICS AND RETURNS

COBALT ORE SHIPMENTS.

Following are the shipments from the Cobalt camp for the 
week ending July 14, and those from Jan 1, 1911, to date:

July 14. Since Jan. 1. 
Ore in lbs. Ore in lbs.

Badger .......................................   55,200
Bailey........................................................... 40,000
Barber........................................................... 6,000
Beaver ......................................... 66,000 845,208
Buffalo.......................................... 50,324 1,456,184
Chambers-Ferland ....................................... 703,000
City of Cobalt............................................. 557,980
Cobalt Lake .........................  53,930 2,447,736
Cobalt Townsite......................... 97,300 578,000
Colonial........................................................  88,000
Coniagas....................................................... 2,171,734
Crown Reserve........................... 133,419 1,408,839
Hargraves..................................................... 161,100
Hudson Bay................................ 62,830 648,790
Kerr Lake.................................................... 1,382,090
King Edward..........................f................. 40,000
La Rose ....................................... 147,051 3,301,924
McKinley-Dar.-Sav.......................  128,129 3,291,734
Nipissing ..................................... 61,600 3,580,328
O’Brien ........................................ 64,118 737,158
O’Brien, M. J............................... 47,000 47,000
Peterson Lake (Little Nip) ................... 58,430
Provincial ..................................................... 40,510
Right of Way.......................... 66,047 708,995
Silver Cliff .................................................. 106,680
Standard......................................   102,813
Temiskaming .............................. 85,900 946,752
Thethewey................................................... 672,380
Wettlaufer................................................... 117,232

The shipments for the week were 1,063,648 pounds, or 531
tons.

The shipments from Jan. 1 to July 14 were 26,542,151 pounds, 
or 13,271 tons.

COBALT ORE SHIPMENTS.

Following are the shipments from the Cobalt camp for the 
week ending July 21, and those from Jan. 1, 1911, to date:

July 14. Since Jan. 1. 
Ore in lbs. Ore in lbs.

Badger ................................................................. 55,200
Bailey .......................................................  40,000
Barber ................................................................... 6,000
Beaver........................................................... 845,208
Buffalo.......................................... 58,300 1,514,484
Chambers-Ferland ...................... 64,000 767,000
City of Cobalt..................  557,980
Cobalt Lake................................................... 2,447,736
Cobalt Townsite.......................................... 578,000
Colonial............................................................... 88,000
Coniagas...................................... 63,680 2,235,414
Crown Reserve............................ 62,000 1,470,839
Hargraves........................................................... 161,100
Hudson Bay....................................................... 625,790
Kerr Lake ................................... 60,270 1,502,700
King Edward ..................................................... 40,000
La Rose .....................................  247,510 3,749,438
MeKinley-Dar.-Sav....................... 125,620 3,417,354
Nipissing...................................... 65,870 364;,208
O’Brien ......................................... 64,210 801,368
O’Brien, M. J....................................................... 47,000
Peterson Lake (Little Nip) .......................... 58,430
Provincial .................................... 61,160 101,670
Right of Way................................................... 708,995
Silver Cliff ........................................................ 106,680
Standard............................................................. 102,813
Temiskaming..................................................... 946,752'
Trethewey.................................... 66,440 738,820


